CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON

Jean-Sébastien Tremblay, Eng.

CIMA+

740, Notre-Dame Street

Suite 900

Montréal QC, H3C 3X6

Telephone: 514-380-2962 ext 3635

Fax: 514-281-1632 Email: jean-sebastien.tremblay@cima.ca

To: Autorité des marches financiers

And to: British Columbia Securities Commission

And to: Alberta Securities Commission
And to: Ontario Securities Commission

Reference is made to the technical report entitled "NI 43-101 Technical Report on the Preliminary Economic Assessment (PEA) for the Lamêlée Project, Québec, Canada" dated December 19th, 2014.

Pursuant to Section 8.3 of National Instrument 43-101 Respecting Standards of Disclosure for Mineral Projects, I, **Jean-Sébastien Tremblay**, do hereby consent to the public filing of the Technical Report and to extracts from, or a summary of, the Technical Report in the Lamêlée Iron Ore Ltd. Press Release dated November 25th, 2014.

I have read the Press Release and it fairly and accurately represents the information in the technical report sections that I am responsible for.

Montréal, Québec December 19th, 2014

CIMA+

(Signed) "Jean-Sébastien Tremblay"

Jean-Sébastien Tremblay, Eng.

Project Manager